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LxKx-ST11xx Low Profile Optical Transceiver
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Gigabit Ethernet [ 1x Fiber Channel Applications
3.3V, 850nm VCSEL, Multimode, Up to 550Meters

Applications

The LxKx-ST11xx multimode optical fiber transceivers provide low profile,
cost effective solutions for Gigabit Ethernet and 1x Fiber Channel multimode
optical fiber data links with a duplex LC connector interface.

These transceivers are fully compliant with the IEEE Gigabit Ethernet and 1x
Fiber Channel standards but can be used for any other data communications
purpose within their operating parameters.

Key Features & Benefits
Ordering Information - ;OV\; Profile Dets:?g 0. 312:36 |rr]1chhes maz helgll1t o
. urface moun ins for high speed signal integri
Low Rld.er L I_)Q KiX|- ST11 | X | X = All metal body, soI<|j)er or scresv mf)unt ogtions o
Roughrider’  RR K[X|- ST11 [ X[ X ® Industrial Temp Range, Vibration tolerant design
Shell Options — = RXdata squelch on Signal Detect deassert
_’F‘:b';“(’FIGa';‘D ’EAX:'f!;‘i‘rj]eL‘ijnk—Tmperature * Individual (separate) +3.3 V power supply per port
Shell) BLANK= and coating Mounting —! ® Industry standard duplex multimode LC receptacle
T=CGNDTabs  Standard Power H=-40t085C, p o\ e W =  Full compliance to IEEE and ANSI requirements
e A aoings ¢, posts = EN-60825 / IEC-825 | CDRH Class 1 Compliant
5=+5dB Margin ~ Conformal gl'gfelve\,”;:;l = Optional Parylene C Conformal Coating
Coating (0.050 length) = High Power options available

= Optional addition of fiber pigtail

1. See product data sheet for information on Roughrider products.

Transmitters: VCCTX =3.135V to 3.465V, T,= Operating Temperature Range

Optical Output Power'
LxK-ST11xx -9.5 -4
LxK2-ST11xx (+2dB Margin) Po -8.0 1.5 dBm
LxK3-ST11xx (+3dB Margin) 7.0 1.5
LXK5-ST11xx (+5dB Margin) -5.0 1.5
Extinction Ratio ER 10 dB
Coupled Power Ratio CPR 9 dB
Total Jitter' 80 153 pS

Receivers: VCCRX =3.135V to 3.465V, T,= Operating Temperature Range

Optical Sensitivity'

Date Code 0105 and later (Jan 2005) P, -21 0 dBm
Date Code 5204 and before (Dec 2004) -17 0
Optical Return Loss ORL 12 dB

1.BER=10"2 @ 1.25Gbps, PRBS 27-1, NRZ, Compliant with ANSI X3.297 | FC-PH-2
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Link Distances

62.5/125 - 160MHz*Km 220M
62.5/125 - 200MHz*Km 275M
50/125 - 400MHz*Km 500M
50/125 - 500MHz*Km 550M
62.5 /125 - 160MHz*Km 300M
50/125 - 500MHz*Km 500M

Gigabit Ethernet - IEEE 802.3z

Fiber Channel — ANSI X3.297

For more information on this product consult the LxKx-ST11xx product data sheet.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Stratos International, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service identified in this publication, without notice. Stratos International, Inc. recommends that its customers obtain the latest version of the
publications to verify, before placing orders, that the information being relied on is current. Stratos International, Inc. warrants performance of its optical link products to current specifications in accordance with the Stratos International, Inc. standard
warranty. Testing and other quality control techniques are utilized to the extent that Stratos International, Inc. has determined it to be necessary to support this warranty. Specific testing of all parameters of each optical link product is not necessarily
performed on all optical link products. Stratos International, Inc. products are not designed for use in life support appliances, devices, or systems where malfunction of a Stratos International, Inc. product can reasonably be expected to result in a personal
injury. Stratos International, Inc. customers using or selling optical link products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Stratos International, Inc. for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale. Stratos
International, Inc. assumes no liability for Stratos International, Inc. applications assistance, customer product design, software performance, or infringement of patents or services described here in. Nor does Stratos International, Inc. warrant or
represent that a license, either expressed or implied is granted under any patent right, copyright, or intellectual property right, and makes no representations or warranties that these products are free from patent, copyright, or intellectual property
rights. Applications that are described herein for any of the optical link products are for illustrative purposes only. Stratos International, Inc. makes no representation or warranty that such applications will be suitable for the specified use without further
testing or modification.
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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